DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$4290.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$4,330.00 Pgs=2 2022-988672

08/22/2022 12:22 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1418-34-113-005 R.P.T.T.: \$4,290.00 Escrow No.: 22025601-DR When Recorded Return To: Kevin Sullivan

979 Greenwich St San Francisco, CA 94133

Mail Tax Statements to: Kevin Sullivan 979 Greenwich St San Francisco, CA 94133

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Cave Rock Junction LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Kevin Sullivan, a single man and Jennifer Jacob, a single woman, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 3, of Subdivision Map entitled Merger and Resubdivision of Land PD09-003 for Cave Rock Junction, LLC., according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on October 21st, 2014, as Document No. 851411.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1418-34-113-005

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 22025601-DR
Dated this day of Aug S , 2022.
Cave Rock Juriction LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company BY: Ken isaac, Manager
Net) Isaac, Manager
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Washoe
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 19 day of Hugust, 2022 by Ken Isaac, as Manager of Cave Rock Junction LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company.
Indrea M. Los
Notary Public
ANDREA M. LOGAN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 99-51415-2 - Expires Jan. 06, 2023

1. Assesso	NEVADA ION OF VAL or Parcel Num 113-005	ber(s)	M					
2. Type of	Property:			ſ	EOD D	ECORDERIS (BOTION	NAL USE ONLY
,	ant Land	~ [편	Sgl. Fam. Reside		FOR R	ECURDER 5	OP HOR	NAL USE ONLY
	do/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	lice	Docum	enVinstrument	l No.:	
e)		,	Comm'i/ind'i		Book		Pac	je
	_	·	Mobile Home		-			The state of the s
• •	er:	11)	WIDDIE HOME	A STATE OF THE STA	Date of	Recording: _		
	··			_	Notes:			
3. a. Total	Value/Sale Pr	ice of Pro	perty:			\$1,100.	000.00	
			Only (value of pro	ertv)		(\$0.00)		
	fer Tax Value:		((
d, Real	Property Tran	sfer Tax [Due:	N		\$4,290.		
	IPTION CLAI		, \	1		7 7		
a. Tran	sfer Tax Exem	notion, pe	r NRS 375.090, Se	ection:	Marine.			
b. Expl	ain Reason fo	** kempti	on:	N	~			
•	/	,,	ing Transferred: 1	00.00%	6			
375.110, that supported by parties agree	the informat documentation the disallowa	ion provid n i called nce of ar	ded is correct to I upon to substant ov claimed exemp	the be late the tion, or	st of the inform other d	eir information ation provided letermination	n and t I herein of addit	375.060 and NRS pelief, and can be Furthermore, the lonal tax due, may 375.030, the Buyer
Signature:	1 PVVV		1		<u> </u>	Capacity:		Grantor
Signature _			-	\		Capacity:		Grantee
	ANTOR) INFO REQUIRED)			BUY	ER (GR	ANTEE) INFO (REQUIRED)	RMATI	<u>ON</u>
Delatation			.C, a Nevada	<u>/</u>	u/	W		
			any		487	Kevin Sulliva	•	enniter Jacob
Address:	P.O. Box 545			_ Addr		979 Greenwin		
City:	Zephyr Cove	75	200110	_ City:		San Francisc		04400
State:	NV	Zip:	89448	_ State	::	California	<u> </u>	p: 94133
COMPANY	PERSON REC	UESTING	RECORDING (R	lequire	d if not	seller or buy	er)	
Print Name:	First Cente	nnial Title	Company of Nev	ada I	Esc.#:	22025601-DR	}	
Address:	896 W Nye							
City	Carson Cit	у	State: NV	'	Zip:	89703		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED